

Ashish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7333 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11345 OF 2012
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7470 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5860 OF 2012**

Mr. Suryakant Bhagwan Tawade Alias
Mohammed Salim Bhagwan Khan ... Applicant

V/s.

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai and ors ... Respondents

Mr. Shane Clifford Cardoz, for the applicant.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Santosh Parad,
for Petitioner in Writ Petitions and for respondent in
Interim Applications.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 3, 2025

PC.:

1. Leave to amend to change the name.
2. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week from today.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)